## AGREEMENT

This Agreement is between the City of Grand Rapids ("City") and MacRostie Art Center ("Center") located at 405 NW 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, in Grand Rapids, Minnesota.

WHEREAS, City wishes to utilize Center staff to assist in day to day work of the Arts and Cultural Commission for the City of Grand Rapids; and

WHEREAS, Center has the staffing to provide assistance;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for the promises and other consideration set forth below, the parties agree as follows:

1. Scope of Work.

Center shall execute work tasks as directed by the City Administrator for work related to the Grand Rapids Arts and Culture Commission.

2. <u>Term of Contract.</u> This contract shall be in effect from date of approval until December 30, 2025.

3. <u>Compensation.</u> The Center shall be paid a rate of \$50/hour in calendar year 2024. Center shall invoice the City monthly or Yearly.

4. <u>Insurance.</u> City waives any insurance requirements for Center.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have signed this Agreement as of the date set forth below.